

Market Announcement

11 December 2019

Prospect Resources Limited (ASX: PSC) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Prospect Resources Limited ('PSC') will be placed in trading halt at the request of PSC, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 13 December 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Penelope Reid

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)





Daniel Nicholson
Australia Securities Exchange
Level 40, Central Park
152-158 St George's Terrace
Perth WA 6000

By Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Daniel

ASX Code: PSC – Trading Halt Request

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Prospect Resources Limited (ASX:PSC) (**Company**) requests a trading halt of the Company's securities pending the release of an announcement relating to an updated Definitive Feasibility Study and agreement relating to potential equity and offtake transactions.

The Company requests that the trading halt be effective immediately and remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 13 December 2019 or the release of an announcement by the Company in relation to an updated Definitive Feasibility Study and agreement relating to potential equity and offtake transactions.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

For any questions, please contact the undersigned on +61 2 8072 1400.

Yours faithfully

Andrew Whitten Company Secretary

Prospect Resources Limited | ACN 124 354 329 | W: prospectresources.com.au | Phone: +61 8 9217 3300 Suite 6, 245 Churchill Ave. Subiaco WA 6008 | Email: info@prospectresources.com.au